503908207 07/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3954859

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FAST MANUFACTURING, INC.	12/29/2015
WASP, INC.	12/29/2015

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WASP, INC.	12/29/2015

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	FAST GLOBAL SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	20631 STATE HIGHWAY 55
City:	GLENWOOD
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56334

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11459699

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: moua@cfpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTENSEN FONDER P.A. Address Line 1: 33 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3950

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4375.0021US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIA MOUA
SIGNATURE:	/Kia Moua/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2016

PATENT 3207 REEL: 039299 FRAME: 0146

503908207

Total Attachments: 8 source=FAST_MegerNameChange#page1.tif source=FAST_MegerNameChange#page2.tif source=FAST_MegerNameChange#page3.tif source=FAST_MegerNameChange#page4.tif source=FAST_MegerNameChange#page5.tif source=FAST_MegerNameChange#page6.tif source=FAST_MegerNameChange#page7.tif source=FAST_MegerNameChange#page8.tif

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Merger

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documents required to effectuate a merger between the entities listed below and designating the surviving entity have been filed in this office on the date noted on this certificate.

Merger Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

Home Jurisdiction and Names of Merging Entities:

MINNESOTA: FAST MANUFACTURING, INC.

MINNESOTA: WASP, INC.

Home Jurisdiction and Name of Surviving Entity:

MINNESOTA: WASP, INC.

Name of Surviving Entity after Effective Date of Merger:

WASP, INC.

This certificate has been issued on: 12/29/2015



Steve Simon

Secretary of State State of Minnesota

Here Pinn



ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to Section 302A.621 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act (the "MBCA"), the undersigned hereby execute, as of December 29, 2015, and file these Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging Fast Manufacturing, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Subsidiary") with and into WASP, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Parent"), which is the owner of 100% of the outstanding capital stock of Subsidiary.

FIRST: Parent and Subsidiary are the constituent corporations.

SECOND: The surviving corporation is Parent.

THIRD: The Plan of Merger, in the form attached to these Articles of Merger as <u>Exhibit</u> A, is hereby incorporated by reference into these Articles of Merger.

FOURTH: The number of outstanding shares of each class and series of Subsidiary and the number of shares of each such class and series owned by Parent are as follows:

Number of

			Shares Owned
	Designation of	Number of	by Surviving
Name of Subsidiary	Class & Series	Outstanding Shares	Corporation
Fast	Common Stock	1,000	100%
Manufacturing Inc.			

FIFTH: The Plan of Merger was duly approved by Parent pursuant to Section 302A.621 of the MBCA on December 28, 2015. No approval of the shareholders of any of the constituent corporations is required to effect the merger.

SIXTH: The merger will be effective on December 31, 2015.

(Signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporations have caused these Articles of Merger to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

WASP, Inc.

a Minnesota corporation

By: ______ Name: Steven Hagstrom

Its: VP Finance

Fast Manufacturing, Inc. a Minnesota corporation

By: ______ Name: Steven Hagstrom

Its: CFO

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF MERGER

ARTICLE I THE MERGER

- A. <u>Merger.</u> In accordance with Sections 302A.621 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act (the "<u>MBCA</u>") of and in accordance with this Plan of Merger, Fast Manufacturing, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("<u>Subsidiary Corporation</u>"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of WASP, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("<u>Surviving Corporation</u>"), shall be merged with and into the Surviving Corporation (the "<u>Merger</u>").
- B. Articles of Incorporation of Surviving Corporation The Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time (as defined in Article 3 below) shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until duly amended in accordance with the provisions thereof and applicable law.
- C. <u>Bylaws of Surviving Corporation</u>. The Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall continue to be the Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation without change or amendment until further amended in accordance with the provisions thereof and applicable law.
- D. <u>Directors and Officers of the Surviving Corporation</u>. From and after the Effective Time, until successors are duly elected or appointed and qualified in accordance with applicable law, (i) the directors of the Surviving Corporation immediately prior to the Effective Time shall continue to be the directors of the Surviving Corporation, and (ii) the officers of the Surviving Corporation immediately prior to the Effective Time shall continue to be the officers of the Surviving Corporation.

ARTICLE 2 CONVERSION OF SHARES

Immediately prior to the Effective Time, the Surviving Corporation owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Subsidiary Corporation. At the Effective Time of the Merger, all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of Subsidiary Corporation will be cancelled, and no securities of the Surviving Corporation or any other corporation, or any money or other property, shall be issued to the Surviving Corporation in exchange therefore.

ARTICLE 3 EFFECTIVE TIME OF THE MERGER

The Merger shall become effective on 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2015. The date and time when the Merger shall become effective is herein referred to as the "<u>Effective Time</u>."



File Numbers

86287430003

6Q-583

3N-460

STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE FILED

12/29/2015 11:59:00 PM

Steve Simon

Secretary of State



Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State

Minnesota Business & Nonprofit Corporations
Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 302A or 317A



Read the instructions before completing this form.
Filing Fee: S55 for expedited service in-person and online filings, S35 for mail

1. Corporate Name: (Required)

WASP, Inc.	
List the name of the company prior to any desired nam-	e change
2. This amendment is effective on the day it is filed without 30 days after filing with the Secretary of State.	ith the Secretary of State, unless you indicate another date, no late 01/01/2216
3. The following amendment(s) to articles regulating the amended article(s) indicating which article(s) is (are) but fit in the space provided, attach additional pages.	Format: (mm/dd/yyyy) he above corporation were adopted: (Insert full text of newly seing amended or added.) If the full text of the amendment will not
ARTICLE	1.
The name of this corporation shall be FAST G	lobal Solutions, Inc.
person(s) whose signature would be required who has a capacities. I further certify that I have completed all re- correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of	mesota Statutes, Chapter 302A or 317A. Jument as the person whose signature is required, or as agent of the authorized me to sign this document on his/her behalf, or in both equired fields, and that the information in this document is true and of Minnesota Statutes. I understand that by signing this document ection 609.48 as if I had signed this document under oath.
Signature of Authorized Person or Authorized Agent	12-28-2015
Signature of Authorized Person or Authorized Agent	Date
Email Address for Official Notices Enter an email address to which the Secretary of State Shagshorn (a) wassenic co	can forward official notices required by law and other notices:
☐ Check here to have your email address excluded fr	om requests for bulk data, to the extent allowed by Minnesota law
List a name and daytime phone number of a person	who can be contacted about this form:
Deanna Counsell	612-607-7242
Contact Name	Phone Number
Entities that own, lease, or have any financial interemust register with the MN Dept. of Agriculture's C	est in agricultural land or land capable of being farmed orporate Farm Program.

Does this entity own, lease, or have any financial interest in agricultural land or land capable of being farmed? Yes O No O



Work Item 862874300065 Original File Number 3N-460

STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE FILED

12/29/2015 11:59 PM

Oteve Vimn

Steve Simon Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
I hereby certify that this is a
true and complete copy of the
document as filed for record in
this office.
DATED OBJUTZONE

Place Pinn

Secretary of State

Quena Rollinger

PATENT REEL: 039299 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 07/11/2016